
coUNTt.... Marion County 
~~~ Board of County Commissioners 

.&; '• Procurement Services 
,..4 "" 

o
0 

'f-<)., 2631 SE Third St. 
0 WE'\ 

Ocala, FL 34471 
Phone: 352-671-8444 

Fax: 352-671-8451 CHANGE ORDER FORM 

This form is to be used when a Purchase Order has a change in scope, amount or date. Amounts exceeding 10% of original award 
requires BCC approval. Some fields may not be applicable and may be left blank. Use your cursor to hover over a field for help. 

Please send completed and signed form to Procurement@marionfl.org 

Date 12/09/2024 Department MSTU Change Order # 
-------------

0 Additional Days Only 1 s Board Action Required? Yes 
-------

ContractorNendor (Name & Address): 

Bid/Contract/Quote Number & Project Title: 
FL AG & LAWN EQUIP 25101900-21-STC 

PO Number: 02500656 

Deere & Company 
2000 John Deere Run 

Cary, NC 27513 

Contract Amount: 
GL Account Number (ORG/OBJECT): 

HH512541 - 5 b'-·II O\ 

Have you sent Procurement the revised P&P Bond?YesO No□ N/AO Project Account Number (If applicable): 

Is the change order amount from Contingency? Yes□ No□ 
Requesting Amount of Contingency: 

JUSTIFICATION & DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE 
After the Purchase Order was submitted, the vendor notified the County that they quoted the incorrect State 

Contract pricing for the Tractor. The vendor admitted the fault and provided a corrected quote. Requesting a 
Change order to reflect the correct State Contract pricing at an increase. Quote#31791489 

* BACKUP DOCUMENTATION MUST BE ATTACHED CLARIFYING CHANGE* 

Original Ordered Amount: ..................... ............................................ ..... .............. .. ............... ........................................ . ......................... . 

Current Ordered Amount (Not the balance}: 

The PO will be increased/decreased by this change order in the amount of: 
(Do not put contingency amount) 

The new PO amount including this change order will be: 
(PO amount will not change if it comes from contingency)(auto calculated) 

Increase IB] 

Decrease D 

Contract time will be Increased/decreased by .................. .. ............................. ................. ...................................... '?.P.-Y..?.. 

Prior Substantial Completion Date 

Prior Final Completion Date 
:=:========: 

Revised Substantial Completion Date 

Revised Final Completion Date 

$86,481.11 

$86,481.11 

$1,581.14 

$88,062.25 

Approval: BCC Approval (when applicable): 

_M_a_r_k_W_i_lli_a_m_s _ _,._~--'--~-=-- -----'"--- ~ -------------------

Director/Designee Date Chairman, BCC Date 

Project Mgr. Date Attest: Clerk of Court Date 

Administration (NEW amount is between $25k • $50k) Date County Administrator Date 

Procurement: Date Revised 7/2024v2 



D JOHN DEERE 

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT 
TO (VENDOR): 
Deere & Company 
2000 John Deere Run 
Cary, NC 27513 
FED ID: 36-2382580 
UEID: FNSWEDARMK53 

Prepared For: 
MARION OAKS GENERAL SERVICES 
16941 SW 38TH CT RD 
OCALA, FL 34473 
Mobile: 352-207-5560 
SHERRY.SLOAN@MARIONFL.ORG 

Equipment Summary 

JOHN DEERE 5095M Utility Tractor -
12345678910123456 

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT 
TO DELIVERING DEALER: 
Ag-Pro 
1695 Nw 63rd Street 
Ocala, FL 34475 
352-351-2383 

WOcalaGM@agproco.com 

Quote Summary 

Delivering Dealer: 
Ag-Pro 

Mccarthy Michael 
1695 Nw 63rd Street 

Ocala, FL 34475 
Phone: 352-351-2383 

mmccarthy@agproco.com 

Quote ID: 31791489 
Created On: 08 October 2024 

Last Modified On: 03 December 2024 
Expiration Date: 20 August 2025 

Selling Price 

$64,826.74 X 

Qty 

1 = 

Extended 

$64,826.74 

Contract: FL Ag & Lawn Equip 25101900-21-STC (PG F2 CG 22) 
Price Effective Date: October 15, 2024 

JOHN DEERE 540M Loader -
12345678910123456 

$7,306.53 X 

Contract: FL Ag & Lawn Equip 25101900-21-STC (PG F2 CG 22) 
Price Effective Date: October 7, 2024 

JOHN DEERE GATOR™TH 6X4 $11,171.16 
GAS (Model Year 2025) 
Contract: FL Ag & Lawn Equip 25101900-21-STC (PG F2 CG 22) 
Price Effective Date: December 2, 2024 

2024 BISHOP KUTTING EDGE - $4,757.82 
12345678910123456 
Contract: FL Ag & Lawn Equip 25101900-21-STC (PG F2 CG 22) 
Price Effective Date: 

Equipment Total 

X 

X 

* Includes Fees and Non-contract items Quote Summary 

Equipment Total 

$7,306.53 

1 = $11,171.16 

1 = $4,757.82 

$88,062.25 

$88,062.25 

Salesperson: X ____ _ Accepted By: X ____ _ 

Confidential 



All PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT 
TO (VENDOR): 
Deere & Company 
2000 John Deere Run 
Cary, NC 27513 
FED ID: 36-2382580 
UEID: FNSWEDARMK53 

Salesperson : x ____ _ 

All PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT 
TO DELIVERING DEALER: 
Ag-Pro 
1695 Nw 63rd Street 
Ocala, Fl 34475 
352-351-2383 

WOcalaGM@agproco.com 

Trade In 

SubTotal 

Est. Service 
Agreement Tax 
Total 

Down Payment 

Rental Applied 

Balance Due 

$ 88,062.25 

$ 0.00 

$88,062.25 

(0.00) 

(0.00) 

$88,062.25 

Accepted By: X ____ _ 

Confidential 



Selling Equipment 

Quote Id: 31791489 Customer Name: MARION OAKS GENERAL SERVICES 

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT 
TO (VENDOR): TO DELIVERING DEALER: 
Deere & Company Ag-Pro 
2000 John Deere Run 1695 Nw 63rd Street 
Cary, NC 27513 Ocala, FL 34475 
FED ID: 36-2382580 352-351-2383 
UEID: FNSWEDARMK53 WOcalaGM@agproco.com 

JOHN DEERE 5095M Utility Tractor - 12345678910123456 
Hours: 

Stock Number: 
tontract: FL Ag & Lawn Equip 25101900-21-STC (PG F2 Selling Price * 

CG 22) $64,826.74 
Price Effective Date: October 15, 2024 

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items 
Code Description Qty list Price Discount°/4 Discount Contract Extended 

Amount Price Contract 
Price 

19AGPY 5095M Utility Tractor 1 $76,905.00 18.00 $13,842.90 $63,062.10 $63,062.10 

Standard Options - Per Unit 
182A Less AutoTrac™/Less 1 $ 0.00 18.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 

!SOBUS 
183N JDLink™ Modem 1 $ 0.00 18.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 

0202 United States 1 $ 0.00 18.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 

0409 English Operators Manual 1 $0.00 18.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 

0500 Less Package 1 $0.00 18.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

1380 PowrReverser™ 16F/16R 1 $ 0.00 18.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 
40 km/h 

1725 Loader Prep Package 1 $2,152.00 18.00 $ 387.36 $1,764.64 $1,764.64 

1950 Less Application 1 $ 0.00 18.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 

2010 Standard Isolated Open 1 $0.00 18.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Operator Station 

2100 Mechanical Suspension seat 1 $0.00 18.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 

2400 Less Instructional Seat 1 $0.00 18.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 

2500 Less Rear View Mirrors 1 $0.00 18.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 

3020 Vertical Exhaust 1 $ 0.00 18.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 

3325 2 Mechanical Stackable 1 $ 0.00 18.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 
RearSCV 

3420 2 Stackable Mid SCVs with 1 $0.00 18.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 
Mechanical Joystick control 

3820 Two Speed PTO - 540/540E 1 $ 0.00 18.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 

4000 Less Front Hitch 1 $ 0.00 18.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 

4010 Mechanical Rear Hitch 1 $ 0.00 18.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 
Control 

4110 Telescoping Draft Unks with 1 $ 0.00 18.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 
Ball End - Category 2 

Confidential 



Selling Equipment 

Quote Id: 31791489 Customer Name: MARION OAKS GENERAL SERVICES 

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT 
TO (VENDOR): 

All PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT 
TO DELIVERING DEALER: 

Deere & Company 
2000 John Deere Run 
Cary, NC 27513 
FED ID: 36-2382580 
UEID: FNSWEDARMK53 

4160 LH Only Adjustment Lift Link 
4210 Mechanical Center Link with 

Ball Ends - Category 2 
4310 Basic Drawbar 
4420 LH & RH Stabilizer Bar 
5010 Flange Axle 
5090 Steel Rear Wheels 
5133 460/85R30 (18.4R30) R1W 

Radial 
5999 No Tire Brand Preference 
6040 MFWD Front Axle 
6203 320/85R24 (12.4R24) R1W 

Radial 

1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

Ag-Pro 
1695 Nw 63rd Street 
Ocala, Fl 34475 
352-351-2383 

WOcalaGM@agproco.com 

$ 0.00 18.00 $ 0.00 
$ 0.00 18.00 $ 0.00 

$0.00 18.00 $0.00 
$0.00 18.00 $ 0.00 
$0.00 18.00 $0.00 
$ 0.00 18.00 $ 0.00 
$0.00 18.00 $0.00 

$0.00 18.00 $ 0.00 
$ 0.00 18.00 $ 0.00 
$0.00 18.00 $ 0.00 

$ 0.00 $ 0.00 
$ 0.00 $ 0.00 

$0.00 $ 0.00 
$ 0.00 $ 0.00 
$ 0.00 $ 0.00 
$ 0.00 $ 0.00 
$ 0.00 $0.00 

$ 0.00 $ 0.00 
$0.00 $ 0.00 
$0.00 $ 0.00 

Standard Options Total $2,152.00 $ 387.36 $1,764.64 $1,764.64 
Technology OpticmslNon*ContractlOpen Market 

1900 Less Display 1 $ 0.00 20.00 $ 0.00 
1880 Less Receiver 1 $ 0.00 20.00 $ 0.00 

Technology Options Total $0.00 $0.00 

Value Added Services $ 0.00 
Total 

JOHN DEERE 540M Loader-12345678910123456 
Equipment Notes: 
Hours: 
Stock Number: 
Contract: FL Ag & Lawn Equip 25101900-21-STC (PG F2 

CG 22) 
Price Effective Date: October 7, 2024 

$ 0.00 $0.00 
$ 0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $ 0.00 

$ 0.00 $ 0.00 

Selling Price * 
$7,306.53 

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items 
Code Description 

14C0P 540M Loader 

0202 United States 

Qty list Price Discount°/4 Discount Contract Extended 
Amount Price Contract 

1 $ 11,754.00 
Price 

23.00 $2,703.42 $9,050.58 $9,050.58 
Standard Options w Per Unit 

1 $ 0.00 23.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 

Confidential 



Selling Equipment 

Quote Id: 31791489 Customer Name: MARION OAKS GENERAL SERVICES 

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT 
TO (VENDOR): TO DELIVERING DEALER: 
Deere & Company Ag-Pro 
2000 John Deere Run 1695 Nw 63rd Street 
Cary, NC27513 Ocala, FL 34475 
FED ID: 36-2382580 352-351-2383 
UEID: FNSWEDARMK53 WOcalaGM@agproco.com 

0409 English 1 $ 0.00 23.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 

0500 Less package 1 $ 0.00 23.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 

1995 less mounting frame 1 $ -1,756.00 23.00 $ -403.88 $ -1,352.12 

2520 540M Standard farm loader, 1 $ 0.00 23.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 
non-self-leveling (NSL) -
Two-function 

3540 Two-function hoses and 1 $ 0.00 23.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 
parts 

4550 Two-function mid-mount 1 $0.00 23.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 
quick-couplers 

5995 Less hood guard 1 $-509.00 23.00 $-117.07 $ -391.93 

6995 Less ballast box 1 $0.00 23.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 

7610 Global carrier 1 $ 0.00 23.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 

8215 1850-mm (73-in.) global 1 $ 0.00 23.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 
heavy-duty bucket 
Standard Options Total $ -2,265.00 $ ~20.95 $ -1,744.05 

JOHN DEERE GATOR™TH 6X4 GAS (Model Year 2025) 
Equipment Notes: 
Hours: 

$ 0.00 
$0.00 

$ -1,352.12 
$ 0.00 

$ 0.00 

$ 0.00 

$ -391.93 
$0.00 
$ 0.00 
$0.00 

$-1,744.05 

Stock Number: 
Contract: FL Ag & Lawn Equip 25101900-21-STC (PG F2 

Selling Price * 

$11,171.16 
CG 22) 

Price Effective Date: December 2, 2024 
* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items 

Code Description 

561GM GATOR™TH 6X4 GAS 
(Model Year 2025) 

001F US 49 State 
0505 Build to Order 
1016 AT (All Terrain) Tires 
2016 Non Adjustable Seat 

Qty list Price Discm.1nt°/o Discount Contract Extended 

1 $13,299.00 

Amount Price Contract 
Price 

16.00 $2,127.84 $11,171.16 $11,171.16 

Standard Options • Per Unit 
1 $0.00 16.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 

1 $ 0.00 16.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 

1 $ 0.00 16.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

1 $0.00 16.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 

3001 Deluxe Cargo Box with Paint 1 $ 0.00 16.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 
and Reflectors 

Confidential 



Selling Equipment 

Quote Id: 31791489 Customer Name: MARION OAKS GENERAL SERVICES 

All PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT 
TO (VENDOR): 

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT 

Deere & Company 
2000 John Deere Run 
Cary, NC 27513 
FED ID: 36-2382580 
UEID: FNSWEDARMK53 

3100 Cargo Box Manual Lift 
4099 Less Front Protection 

Package 
4199 Less Rear Protection 

Package 
6018 Less Rear Receiver Hitch 

Standard Options Total 

Value Added Services 
Total 

1 
1 

1 

1 

TO DELIVERING DEALER: 
Ag-Pro 
1695 Nw 63rd Street 
Ocala, FL 34475 
352-351-2383 

WOcalaGM@agproco.com 

$ 0.00 16.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 
$ 0.00 16.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 

$ 0.00 16.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 

$ 0.00 16.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

2024 BISHOP KUTTING EDGE - 12345678910123456 
Equipment Notes: 
Hours: 1 

$ 0.00 
$ 0.00 

$ 0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

Stock Number: 
ontract: FL Ag & Lawn Equip 25101900-21-STC (PG F2 

CG 22) 

Selling Price * 
$4,757.82 

Price Effective Date: 

Code Description 

OPEN M KUTTING EDGE EDGER 
ARKET 
.. 

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items 
Qty List Price Discount'% Discount Contract Extended 

1 $4,757.82 0.00 

Confidential 

Amount Price Contract 
Price 

$ 0.00 $4,757.82 $4,757.82 




